
lia{(l.-i"r,7

II \FI.'KI\I. BIo P I I,.\R\ I,.\ t t t( .\t. ( otil,ott.\I t()\ l.l\lt I [l)
Procurement Cell

( A Go\ crnment of Maharashtra tlntlertaking)
Rcgd. Office : Acharla l)onde Marg. Parcl. Mumhai -100 012 ( INDIA)

To,

M/s Shree raj Udyog.,
209,328,332, Diamond I ndl. Estate,
Ketki Pada Road, Dahisar (E),
Mumbai-400068

Sub.:- Supply of Electrode Contact Paste Suitable for ECG, E.E.G, E.C.T
Ref: - l.Tender No. E-106r(3)/C-43l Electrode Contact Paste Suitable for ECG, E.E.G'

E.C.T /18-19
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .22-05-2019

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to
consignee list enclosed with this order.-

1' Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2 Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipl oforder by the supplier to the consignee attached.
3 Ri.k purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the

order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at
such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly
satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing
Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from ihe Supfiliei
inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

4 Payment Terms :: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance ofstores in good conditions
by the consignee

5 Labelling:: The word "For use of GovERMENT oF MAHARASHTRA Nor FoR sALE" should

!e pr].nt9d on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of
Supplied item at Consignee level.

6 Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasing authority.

Wcbsite : http:irr rr'*.r'accinelrafTkine.conr

E-mail: proc urenr cntce lliilvacc in eha f'fkinc.corn

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23
Managing Director :022-241 50628

Gcneral Manager (Procurenrent Cell) :022-2{100{78

No.: lq ?., Haffkine/C-,13/E-1061(3) / Electrode
Contact Paste Suitable for ECG, E.E.G, E.C.T / P.
Cell /DMER/ 2018-19
Dale : o\.1-.2019

Sr.
No. Name of the item Specification of item Quantitl

(DMER)

Unit
Rate

including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

Total Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs)*

l

Electrode Contact
Paste Suitable for
ECG, E.E.G, E.C.T

Electrode Contact Paste
Suitable for ECG,
E.E.G, E.C.T
Jar of 200gms

127
22.60t- 9,650/-

Total amount in words- Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Rupees Only

Tender No. E-1061(3)lC-43/ Electrode Contacr Paste Suitable for ECG, E.E.G,E.C.T /t8- \9 page 1 17

I l



1 l)elivcrv Challan - Shorrld he scnt in the rarrre ol'corrsisnee in drrplicate. It shorrld specilr Narne of
l)rugsl Mlg. h1 / Erpir-r l)ate,/ packirrs & quantit).
lnvoicc Copv - Should be scnt in triplicate ()n thc Narlrc of Managing [)irector. Hall]r.ine Bio
Pharnraceutical Curporation l-td.1 Procu rerren t Cell). Munrbai
Other Terms :: As per l ender terrns & conditiorrs

I'erformancc Security & Contract Agreement : []idder should subrnit Security deposit rvithin 7

clays fiom datc ofreceipt oforder for iln amount of J7o i.e. Rs.290/-(r'thc contract value- valid up to 60
days alter thc datc of conrpletion of warranty obligarions and enlcr into Contract Agreenent on non-

.iudicial stamp paper of req u isite value. The Security Deposit shou ld bc in lhe fonn of Bank Guarantee irr

favour of the 'Managing Director, tlalfkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation l-td.(Procurement Cell).
Mumbai.' payable at Mumbai from any Nationalized or scheduled bank (Annexure-8) of tender
d()cument enclosed heretnith-
lf Bidder fails to submit performance security & contract agreement within stipulated period order will
sland cancelled & action againsl bidder will be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
It is a condition of the contract that all through lhe currenc)'thereof. the price at which you will the
supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the cumency of
llre contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall
promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.
l'he Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount of 1.57. ie. Rs . 145/-of order value to\,
meet expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:
Name of Accounl Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement

Cell),CESS Account Mumbai.
Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank. Branch-Parcl
Account No 0t1020I004893
IFSC Code crNRB0000l I 0

12 Consignee: As per list enclosed

Mfg Liccncc No Permanent Registration No.l 10730430,Date of issue 02/03/2005

Location of Factory: M/s Shree raj Udyog.,
209,328,332, Diamond Indl. Estate,
Ketki Pada Road, Dahisar (E),
Mumbai-400068

8

9

l0

ll

Qr"1-
(Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh )

Managing Director
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell)' Mumbai

Copy to: 1) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai

4) Office File
Copy to Consignee:
Thiy should aciept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
copy Submitted to:,1) secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

Tender No. E-lO6l(3)lC-431 Electrode Contact Paste Suitable for ECG, E.E.G,E.C.T A8-19 Page 2 17



Electrode Contact Paste Suitable for ECG, E.E.G, E.C.T

(Packing-Jar of 200 gms)

M/s Shree Raj Udyog

PO Reference No

Irlo.: lQZ6l Haffkine/C-43lE-L067(31 I Electrode
Contact Paste Suitable for ECG, E.E,G, E.C.T / P.

Cell /DMER/ 2018-19
Date : oJ. ).2019

Delivery Period 45 Days

Name of Medical college

/Hospital
Quantity Total Quantity

1 Akola GMC 427 421

Total 427 421

\go-1
(Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh.)

Managing Director
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Tendcr No. E-l061(l)/C-41l Elcctrode Conract Pastc Suitablc for ECG, E.E.G,E.C.T n8-19 pageT /Z

I

sr.uo. 
I

I


